Product Recall: Frozen Fleece Blanket sold at the Range

2015 10 19- Frozen fleece blanket

Frozen Fleece Blanket sold at The Range – safety notice

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

The Range

Customer notice
Product information

IMPORTANT information regarding

Frozen Fleece Blanket – 937473

We were made aware of a concern regarding the safety of a batch we received of this fleece blanket. This design contains a decorative blanket stitch along the edge.

This poses a potential risk of unravelling.

As a precautionary measure it is recommended that this item is not suitable for children under the age of 36 months.

If you have purchased this item and you wish to return it because it is no longer suitable in accordance to the age rating, please return to your local store with the product and a valid proof of purchase where you will receive a full refund. Items returned without a proof of purchase will be exchanged for an alternative item or store credit.

This notice does not apply to Frozen fleece blankets– 937473 with the age restriction label applied or blankets which do not have the blanket stitched edging..

If you have any questions please as a member of staff or contact the customer service team on: 0345 0267598option 3 or email help@therange.co.uk

We wish to thank you for your cooperation and apologise for any inconvenience this matter may have caused.

Advertisements

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s